1981 Index of Presentations Made in the Senate Committee on
Government Affairs

DATE PRESENTATION
1-28 Presentation on Reapportionment
Andrew P. Grose, Director, Research Division, Legislative Counsel Bureau

2-16 Update on Reapportionment
Andrew P. Grose, Director, Research Division, Legislative Counsel Bureau

3-30 Reapportionment Study Session
Andrew P. Grose, Director, Research Division, Legislative Counsel Bureau

4-6 Presentation on Reapportionment
Andrew P. Grose, Director, Research Division, Legislative Counsel Bureau

4-13 Discussion of Reapportionment Maps
Andrew P. Grose, Director, Research Division, Legislative Counsel Bureau

4-15 Presentation of Latest Reapportionment Maps
Andrew P. Grose, Director, Research Division, Legislative Counsel Bureau

4-27 Further Discussion of Reapportionment

4-29 Report on Progress of Reapportionment
Andrew P. Grose, Director, Research Division, Legislative Counsel Bureau

5-12 Discussion re Reapportionment

5-18 Discussion of Negotiation Bills

5-22 Discussion re Congressional Reapportionment
5-25 Discussion re Congressional Reapportionment
5-26 Discussion re Congressional Reapportionment
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1981 Index of All Measures Heard in the Senate Committee
on Government Affairs

BILL NUMBER SENATE COMMITTEE

AB.2 Government Affairs 4-1; 5-27

AB.6 Government Affairs 3-11; 3-16

A.B.8 Government Affairs 3-27

A.B.29 Government Affairs 4-13; 4-29; 5-16

A.B. 48 Government Affairs 3-9; 3-13

A.B.55 Government Affairs 4-20 jt; 4-28 jt; 5-16; 5-18 (exhibit only)
A.B.61 Government Affairs 2-25

A.B. 65 Finance 3-13

Government Affairs 5-27

AB.75 Government Affairs 3-11
A.B. 88 Government Affairs 4-1
A.B.92 Government Affairs 3-16
A.B.94 Government Affairs 4-3; 4-29
A.B. 96 Government Affairs 4-24
A.B. 101 Government Affairs 4-22
A.B. 102 Government Affairs 2-25
AB.112 Government Affairs 3-18

Judiciary 4-20; 5-27; 5-29
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A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

138

139

141

142

143

145

146

150

161

163

167

181

186

189

201

216

225

Government Affairs 5-25

Government Affairs 4-8; 4-10; 4-13

Government Affairs 3-2; 3-9; 3-13; 5-15

Government Affairs 3-6
Transportation 3-24

Government Affairs 3-4

Government Affairs 3-23 jt; 4-29; 5-16; 5-30

Government Affairs 4-22; 4-29

Government Affairs 4-29; 5-15

Government Affairs 5-11

Government Affairs 2-16
Natural Resources 2-25

Government Affairs 3-23 jt; 4-15; 4-24; 5-4; 5-6
Taxation 4-11 jt

Government Affairs 4-27

Government Affairs 5-27; 5-29

Government Affairs 3-11 jt; 4-22; 5-16

Government Affairs 3-23 jt; 4-22; 5-1
Human Resources and Facilities 5-22

Government Affairs 4-8; 4-10; 4-13; 5-6

Government Affairs 4-20 jt; 4-28 jt; 5-16; 5-18 (exhibit only)
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A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

226

265

275

278

280

283

284

289

290

291

301

310

322

340

357

366

371

374

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs
Taxation 4-23; 5-19

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Judiciary 4-2
Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

1981 Senate Government Affairs - 4

4-20 jt; 5-16

4-15; 4-29

4-13

4-22;5-22

3-27

5-8; 5-15; 5-20

5-29

4-10

4-10

4-10

4-13

5-8

4-13

5-29

4-27

4-24

4-22; 4-29; 5-6

4-24; 4-29; 5-1



A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

376

389

393

394

399

400

401

410

413

415

416

431

446

452

468

476

484

485

495

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs
Finance 5-15

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

3-27

4-27

5-6

4-27

5-1

4-20 jt; 4-28 jt; 5-5 jt; 5-16; 5-18 (exhibit only); 5-30

4-27

5-1

4-27

4-29

4-29

4-29; 5-15

4-20 jt; 4-28 jt (exhibit only); 5-5 jt; 5-16; 5-18 (exhibit only)

4-29; 5-15; 5-25

5-4

5-1

5-15
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A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

506

509

510

512

517

520

521

524

527

539

541

553

559

597

616

618

619

630

645

646

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs
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5-4; 5-6

5-15

5-4; 5-6

5-11; 5-16

5-15

5-8

5-29

5-8

5-6

5-8

5-18; 5-20

5-22

5-20

5-6

5-18

5-22

5-29

5-29

5-20



A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.C.R. 49

652

660

673

693

695

699

704

706

AJR.2

A.J.R. 24 of the
60th Session

AJ.R. 29

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

41

56

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Finance 5-26 jt
Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

5-25

5-22

5-22

5-27

5-29

6-2

5-25

4-22;5-29

5-6

4-3; 4-6

1-19 as BDR; 1-26; 1-28; 4-6

1-19 as BDR; 1-26; 4-6

1-19 as BDR; 1-28; 3-11; 3-16; 3-25

2-4; 4-27; 4-29

2-4; 2-11

1-19 as BDR

Legislative Affairs 1-20 as BDR

Finance 2-23
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S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

57

65

75

76

77

78

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

105

123

124

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs
Finance 4-27; 4-28

Government Affairs

5-29

3-27; 4-6; 5-8
2-2; 2-6

3-9; 4-6; 5-1
2-2; 2-6; 4-6
2-4; 2-6

1-26 as BDR; 2-4; 3-4; 5-1; 5-25

1-26 as BDR; 2-2; 2-4; 2-9

1-26 as BDR; 2-2

1-26 as BDR; 2-2

1-26 as BDR; 1-30

1-26 as BDR; 1-30

1-26 as BDR; 1-30; 2-9; 2-11

1-26 as BDR; 1-30

1-26 as BDR; 1-30

1-26 as BDR; 2-4; 5-4; 5-16

2-4

1-28 as BDR; 2-13; 4-6

2-4; 2-25; 3-4
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S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

129

151

163

167

171

172

173

174

184

192

220

232

233

236

237

263

267

Commerce and Labor 1-28 as BDR; 2-4
Government Affairs 2-18; 2-25; 5-15; 5-22

Government Affairs 2-2; 2-6

Natural Resources 2-16
Government Affairs 3-16; 4-15; 5-11

Government Affairs 4-27

Government Affairs 2-2 as BDR; 2-11; 3-4
Judiciary 2-16

Government Affairs 2-2 as BDR; 2-9

Government Affairs 2-2 as BDR; 2-18

Government Affairs 3-2

Government Affairs 2-23; 4-6

Commerce and Labor 2-4 as BDR
Government Affairs 2-25

Government Affairs 4-27

Government Affairs 3-4; 3-13; 4-6

Finance 3-9
Government Affairs 4-27

Government Affairs 2-13 as BDR; 2-27; 4-29; 5-6

Government Affairs 2-18; 2-23

Government Affairs 3-11 jt; 4-6

Government Affairs 2-18 as BDR; 2-27; 3-11
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S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

268

274

278

283

293

295

340

341

342

343

350

351

352

353

364

367

368

Government Affairs 2-18 as BDR; 2-27; 3-4

Government Affairs 3-6; 3-13

Government Affairs 2-23 as BDR; 3-2; 3-13

Government Affairs 3-2; 3-13; 3-18; 4-6; 5-1; 5-13

Government Affairs 3-11

Government Affairs 3-9; 3-11; 4-6; 4-24

Finance 3-2 as BDR; 3-11; 3-26
Government Affairs 5-27

Government Affairs 3-13

Government Affairs 2-27 as BDR; 3-11
Finance 5-6

Government Affairs 2-27 as BDR
Natural Resources 3-16; 4-1

Government Affairs 4-20 jt; 4-28 jt; 5-16; 5-18 (exhibit only); 5-20; 5-22; 5-23; 5-25; 5-27; 5-30

Natural Resources 3-2 as BDR
Government Affairs 3-16; 4-6

Government Affairs 3-13

Government Affairs 3-16

Government Affairs 3-16

Government Affairs 4-20 jt; 5-5 jt; 5-16; 5-18 (exhibit only); 5-27

Government Affairs 3-4 as BDR; 3-18
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S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

378

382

383

386

388

389

390

401

402

410

411

419

421

422

426

434

440

Government Affairs 3-18

Government Affairs 3-18; 4-6; 4-24

Government Affairs 4-6

Government Affairs 4-3; 4-8; 5-11; 5-13; 5-16

Government Affairs 3-23 jt

Government Affairs 3-9 as BDR; 3-16
Natural Resources 3-30

Government Affairs 3-9 as BDR; 4-1

Government Affairs 3-23 jt

Government Affairs 3-11 as BDR; 3-25; 4-6; 4-27

Government Affairs 3-25; 4-8; 4-10

Taxation 3-24 jt; 3-31 jt; 4-2; 4-6 jt; 4-7 jt; 4-8 jt; 4-9 jt; 4-11 jt; 4-13 jt; 4-14 jt; 4-20; 4-21 am; 4-21
pm; 4-23; 4-30 jt; 5-5; 5-11; 5-12; 5-13; 5-14; 5-19

Committee of the Whole 4-16 jt, 5-5

Finance 5-5;5-11; 5-15

Judiciary 5-5; 5-8

Government Affairs 5-13; 5-18

Government Affairs 4-27

Government Affairs 3-16 as BDR; 4-1

Government Affairs 4-1

Government Affairs 4-1; 4-13

Government Affairs 5-1

Judiciary 4-2

Government Affairs 5-29
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S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

441

454

457

458

482

485

487

488

489

507

508

511

513

518

531

536

537

Government Affairs 3-23 as BDR; 4-8; 4-10; 5-15
Finance 5-21;5-22; 5-25 am (2)

Judiciary 3-25 as BDR
Government Affairs 4-8; 4-10; 4-22

Government Affairs 3-25 as BDR; 4-1

Government Affairs 3-25 as BDR; 4-8; 4-10

Judiciary 3-31 as BDR
Government Affairs 4-15

Government Affairs 4-15

Human Resources and Facilities 4-1 as BDR
Government Affairs 4-15

Government Affairs 4-15; 4-22; 4-27; 5-28

Government Affairs 4-1 as BDR; 5-1; 5-6; 5-28

Government Affairs 4-3 as BDR; 4-10; 4-24; 4-27

Government Affairs 4-3 as BDR; 4-24; 5-8

Government Affairs 4-13

Government Affairs 4-15

Government Affairs 4-15; 5-23

Government Affairs 4-29

Government Affairs 4-20 jt; 4-28 jt; 5-5 jt; 5-16; 5-18 (exhibit only); 5-27

Government Affairs 4-20 jt; 4-28 jt; 5-5 jt; 5-16; 5-18 (exhibit only); 5-27

1981 Senate Government Affairs - 12



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

550

559

560

567

568

569

570

571

586

597

598

601

602

606

608

613

615

633

638

639

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

4-28 jt (exhibit only); 5-5 jt; 5-16; 5-27

5-1

4-27;5-4

4-27

5-1; 5-16

4-27

4-27;5-15

4-27

4-29

4-22 as BDR; 4-29; 5-30

4-29

5-1

5-1

5-1; 5-6

4-24 as BDR; 5-1

4-27 as BDR; 5-4

5-4; 5-16

5-8

5-11; 5-16

5-11; 5-18
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S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

641

646

652

655

656

662

663

672

679

680

681

693

696

700

705

707

708

709

SCR.1

S.C.R. 16

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

5-11; 5-22

5-11

5-6 as BDR; 5-18; 5-30

5-11; 5-13

5-13; 5-18; 5-20

5-13; 5-30

5-13

5-18

5-13 as BDR,; 5-20

5-13 as BDR,; 5-20; 5-22

5-13 as BDR; 5-20

5-15 as BDR; 5-22

5-22

5-20 as BDR,; 5-22

5-22 as BDR; 5-25

5-27

5-29; 6-2

5-30

1-19 as BDR; 1-21; 1-26; 1-28

3-2
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S.C.R.

S.C.R.

S.C.R.

S.C.R.

S.C.R.

S.C.R.

S.C.R.

SJ.R.

S.J.R.

SJ.R.

SJ.R.

SJ.R.

SJ.R.

28

32

43

53

57

72

26

29

33

34

38

S.R. 12

Government Affairs 3-2

Government Affairs 3-4 as BDR
Legislative Affairs 3-17 jt; 5-19

Government Affairs 4-27

Government Affairs 5-11

Government Affairs 5-6 as BDR
Legislative Affairs 5-19; 5-21

Government Affairs 5-25 as BDR
Legislative Affairs 5-28

Government Affairs 6-1

Government Affairs 1-26; 1-28; 4-6

Government Affairs 2-25 as BDR; 3-18; 3-23; 5-11

Government Affairs 3-11 as BDR; 4-10; 4-15

Government Affairs 4-22; 5-16

Government Affairs 5-16

Government Affairs 4-27 as BDR; 5-6 as BDR; 5-11

Government Affairs 4-15 as BDR; 4-29; 5-6; 5-11
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