1981 Index of Presentations Made in the Senate Committee on Government Affairs

DATE 1-28	PRESENTATION Presentation on Reapportionment Andrew P. Grose, Director, Research Division, Legislative Counsel Bureau
2-16	Update on Reapportionment Andrew P. Grose, Director, Research Division, Legislative Counsel Bureau
3-30	Reapportionment Study Session Andrew P. Grose, Director, Research Division, Legislative Counsel Bureau
4-6	Presentation on Reapportionment Andrew P. Grose, Director, Research Division, Legislative Counsel Bureau
4-13	Discussion of Reapportionment Maps Andrew P. Grose, Director, Research Division, Legislative Counsel Bureau
4-15	Presentation of Latest Reapportionment Maps Andrew P. Grose, Director, Research Division, Legislative Counsel Bureau
4-27	Further Discussion of Reapportionment
4-29	Report on Progress of Reapportionment Andrew P. Grose, Director, Research Division, Legislative Counsel Bureau
5-12	Discussion re Reapportionment
5-18	Discussion of Negotiation Bills
5-22	Discussion re Congressional Reapportionment
5-25	Discussion re Congressional Reapportionment
5-26	Discussion re Congressional Reapportionment

1981 Index of All Measures Heard in the Senate Committee on Government Affairs

BILL NUMBER	SENATE COMMITTEE
A.B. 2	Government Affairs 4-1; 5-27
A.B. 6	Government Affairs 3-11; 3-16
A.B. 8	Government Affairs 3-27
A.B. 29	Government Affairs 4-13; 4-29; 5-16
A.B. 48	Government Affairs 3-9; 3-13
A.B. 55	Government Affairs 4-20 jt; 4-28 jt; 5-16; 5-18 (exhibit only)
A.B. 61	Government Affairs 2-25
A.B. 65	Finance 3-13 Government Affairs 5-27
A.B. 75	Government Affairs 3-11
A.B. 88	Government Affairs 4-1
A.B. 92	Government Affairs 3-16
A.B. 94	Government Affairs 4-3; 4-29
A.B. 96	Government Affairs 4-24
A.B. 101	Government Affairs 4-22
A.B. 102	Government Affairs 2-25
A.B. 112	Government Affairs 3-18 Judiciary 4-20; 5-27; 5-29

A.B. 138	Government Affairs 5-25
A.B. 139	Government Affairs 4-8; 4-10; 4-13
A.B. 141	Government Affairs 3-2; 3-9; 3-13; 5-15
A.B. 142	Government Affairs 3-6 Transportation 3-24
A.B. 143	Government Affairs 3-4
A.B. 145	Government Affairs 3-23 jt; 4-29; 5-16; 5-30
A.B. 146	Government Affairs 4-22; 4-29
A.B. 150	Government Affairs 4-29; 5-15
A.B. 161	Government Affairs 5-11
A.B. 163	Government Affairs 2-16 Natural Resources 2-25
A.B. 167	Government Affairs 3-23 jt; 4-15; 4-24; 5-4; 5-6 Taxation 4-11 jt
A.B. 181	Government Affairs 4-27
A.B. 186	Government Affairs 5-27; 5-29
A.B. 189	Government Affairs 3-11 jt; 4-22; 5-16
A.B. 201	Government Affairs 3-23 jt; 4-22; 5-1 Human Resources and Facilities 5-22
A.B. 216	Government Affairs 4-8; 4-10; 4-13; 5-6
A.B. 225	Government Affairs 4-20 jt; 4-28 jt; 5-16; 5-18 (exhibit only)

A.B. 226	Government Affairs	4-20 jt; 5-16
A.B. 265	Government Affairs	4-15; 4-29
A.B. 275	Government Affairs Taxation 4-23; 5-19	4-13
A.B. 278	Government Affairs	4-22; 5-22
A.B. 280	Government Affairs	3-27
A.B. 283	Government Affairs	5-8; 5-15; 5-20
A.B. 284	Government Affairs	5-29
A.B. 289	Government Affairs	4-10
A.B. 290	Government Affairs	4-10
A.B. 291	Government Affairs	4-10
A.B. 301	Government Affairs	4-13
A.B. 310	Government Affairs	5-8
A.B. 322	Government Affairs	4-13
A.B. 340	Judiciary 4-2 Government Affairs	5-29
A.B. 357	Government Affairs	4-27
A.B. 366	Government Affairs	4-24
A.B. 371	Government Affairs	4-22; 4-29; 5-6
A.B. 374	Government Affairs	4-24; 4-29; 5-1

A.B. 376	Government Affairs 3-27
A.B. 389	Government Affairs 4-27
A.B. 393	Government Affairs 5-6
A.B. 394	Government Affairs 4-27
A.B. 399	Government Affairs 5-1 Finance 5-15
A.B. 400	Government Affairs 4-20 jt; 4-28 jt; 5-5 jt; 5-16; 5-18 (exhibit only); 5-30
A.B. 401	Government Affairs 4-27
A.B. 410	Government Affairs 5-1
A.B. 413	Government Affairs 5-6
A.B. 415	Government Affairs 4-27
A.B. 416	Government Affairs 4-29
A.B. 431	Government Affairs 4-29
A.B. 446	Government Affairs 4-29; 5-15
A.B. 452	Government Affairs 4-20 jt; 4-28 jt (exhibit only); 5-5 jt; 5-16; 5-18 (exhibit only)
A.B. 468	Government Affairs 4-29; 5-15; 5-25
A.B. 476	Government Affairs 5-6
A.B. 484	Government Affairs 5-4
A.B. 485	Government Affairs 5-1
A.B. 495	Government Affairs 5-15

A.B. 506	Government Affairs	5-4; 5-6
A.B. 509	Government Affairs	5-15
A.B. 510	Government Affairs	5-4; 5-6
A.B. 512	Government Affairs	5-11; 5-16
A.B. 517	Government Affairs	5-6
A.B. 520	Government Affairs	5-15
A.B. 521	Government Affairs	5-8
A.B. 524	Government Affairs	5-29
A.B. 527	Government Affairs	5-8
A.B. 539	Government Affairs	5-6
A.B. 541	Government Affairs	5-8
A.B. 553	Government Affairs	5-18; 5-20
A.B. 559	Government Affairs	5-22
A.B. 597	Government Affairs	5-20
A.B. 616	Government Affairs	5-6
A.B. 618	Government Affairs	5-18
A.B. 619	Government Affairs	5-22
A.B. 630	Government Affairs	5-29
A.B. 645	Government Affairs	5-29
A.B. 646	Government Affairs	5-20

A.B. 652	Government Affairs	5-25
A.B. 660	Government Affairs	5-22
A.B. 673	Government Affairs	5-22
A.B. 693	Government Affairs	5-27
A.B. 695	Government Affairs	6-3
A.B. 699	Finance 5-26 jt Government Affairs	5-29
A.B. 704	Government Affairs	6-2
A.B. 706	Government Affairs	6-3
A.C.R. 49	Government Affairs	5-25
A.J.R. 2	Government Affairs	4-22; 5-29
A.J.R. 24 of the 60th Session	Government Affairs	5-6
A.J.R. 29	Government Affairs	4-3; 4-6
S.B. 2	Government Affairs	1-19 as BDR; 1-26; 1-28; 4-6
S.B. 3	Government Affairs	1-19 as BDR; 1-26; 4-6
S.B. 4	Government Affairs	1-19 as BDR; 1-28; 3-11; 3-16; 3-25
S.B. 6	Government Affairs	2-4; 4-27; 4-29
S.B. 41	Government Affairs	2-4; 2-11
S.B. 56	Government Affairs Legislative Affairs 1-2 Finance 2-23	

S.B. 57	Government Affairs	5-29
S.B. 65	Government Affairs	3-27; 4-6; 5-8
S.B. 75	Government Affairs	2-2; 2-6
S.B. 76	Government Affairs	3-9; 4-6; 5-1
S.B. 77	Government Affairs	2-2; 2-6; 4-6
S.B. 78	Government Affairs	2-4; 2-6
S.B. 88	Government Affairs	1-26 as BDR; 2-4; 3-4; 5-1; 5-25
S.B. 89	Government Affairs	1-26 as BDR; 2-2; 2-4; 2-9
S.B. 90	Government Affairs	1-26 as BDR; 2-2
S.B. 91	Government Affairs	1-26 as BDR; 2-2
S.B. 92	Government Affairs	1-26 as BDR; 1-30
S.B. 93	Government Affairs	1-26 as BDR; 1-30
S.B. 94	Government Affairs	1-26 as BDR; 1-30; 2-9; 2-11
S.B. 95	Government Affairs	1-26 as BDR; 1-30
S.B. 96	Government Affairs	1-26 as BDR; 1-30
S.B. 97	Government Affairs	1-26 as BDR; 2-4; 5-4; 5-16
S.B. 105	Government Affairs	2-4
S.B. 123	Government Affairs Finance 4-27; 4-28	1-28 as BDR; 2-13; 4-6
S.B. 124	Government Affairs	2-4; 2-25; 3-4

S.B. 129	Commerce and Labor Government Affairs	1-28 as BDR; 2-4 2-18; 2-25; 5-15; 5-22
S.B. 151	Government Affairs	2-2; 2-6
S.B. 163	Natural Resources 2 Government Affairs	= -
S.B. 167	Government Affairs	4-27
S.B. 171	Government Affairs Judiciary 2-16	2-2 as BDR; 2-11; 3-4
S.B. 172	Government Affairs	2-2 as BDR; 2-9
S.B. 173	Government Affairs	2-2 as BDR; 2-18
S.B. 174	Government Affairs	3-2
S.B. 184	Government Affairs	2-23; 4-6
S.B. 192	Commerce and Labor Government Affairs	
S.B. 220	Government Affairs	4-27
S.B. 232	Government Affairs	3-4; 3-13; 4-6
S.B. 233	Finance 3-9 Government Affairs	4-27
S.B. 236	Government Affairs	2-13 as BDR; 2-27; 4-29; 5-6
S.B. 237	Government Affairs	2-18; 2-23
S.B. 263	Government Affairs	3-11 jt; 4-6
S.B. 267	Government Affairs	2-18 as BDR; 2-27; 3-11

S.B. 268	Government Affairs 2-18 as BDR; 2-27; 3-4
S.B. 274	Government Affairs 3-6; 3-13
S.B. 278	Government Affairs 2-23 as BDR; 3-2; 3-13
S.B. 283	Government Affairs 3-2; 3-13; 3-18; 4-6; 5-1; 5-13
S.B. 293	Government Affairs 3-11
S.B. 295	Government Affairs 3-9; 3-11; 4-6; 4-24
S.B. 340	Finance 3-2 as BDR; 3-11; 3-26 Government Affairs 5-27
S.B. 341	Government Affairs 3-13
S.B. 342	Government Affairs 2-27 as BDR; 3-11 Finance 5-6
S.B. 343	Government Affairs 2-27 as BDR Natural Resources 3-16; 4-1
S.B. 350	Government Affairs 4-20 jt; 4-28 jt; 5-16; 5-18 (exhibit only); 5-20; 5-22; 5-23; 5-25; 5-27; 5-30
S.B. 351	Natural Resources 3-2 as BDR Government Affairs 3-16; 4-6
S.B. 352	Government Affairs 3-13
S.B. 353	Government Affairs 3-16
S.B. 364	Government Affairs 3-16
S.B. 367	Government Affairs 4-20 jt; 5-5 jt; 5-16; 5-18 (exhibit only); 5-27
S.B. 368	Government Affairs 3-4 as BDR; 3-18

S.B. 378	Government Affairs 3-18
S.B. 382	Government Affairs 3-18; 4-6; 4-24
S.B. 383	Government Affairs 4-6
S.B. 386	Government Affairs 4-3; 4-8; 5-11; 5-13; 5-16
S.B. 388	Government Affairs 3-23 jt
S.B. 389	Government Affairs 3-9 as BDR; 3-16 Natural Resources 3-30
S.B. 390	Government Affairs 3-9 as BDR; 4-1
S.B. 401	Government Affairs 3-23 jt
S.B. 402	Government Affairs 3-11 as BDR; 3-25; 4-6; 4-27
S.B. 410	Government Affairs 3-25; 4-8; 4-10
S.B. 411	Taxation 3-24 jt; 3-31 jt; 4-2; 4-6 jt; 4-7 jt; 4-8 jt; 4-9 jt; 4-11 jt; 4-13 jt; 4-14 jt; 4-20; 4-21 am; 4-21 pm; 4-23; 4-30 jt; 5-5; 5-11; 5-12; 5-13; 5-14; 5-19 Committee of the Whole 4-16 jt, 5-5 Finance 5-5; 5-11; 5-15 Judiciary 5-5; 5-8
	Government Affairs 5-13; 5-18
S.B. 419	
S.B. 419 S.B. 421	Government Affairs 5-13; 5-18
	Government Affairs 5-13; 5-18 Government Affairs 4-27
S.B. 421	Government Affairs 5-13; 5-18 Government Affairs 4-27 Government Affairs 3-16 as BDR; 4-1
S.B. 421 S.B. 422	Government Affairs 5-13; 5-18 Government Affairs 4-27 Government Affairs 3-16 as BDR; 4-1 Government Affairs 4-1

S.B. 441	Government Affairs 3-23 as BDR; 4-8; 4-10; 5-15 Finance 5-21; 5-22; 5-25 am (2)
S.B. 454	Judiciary 3-25 as BDR Government Affairs 4-8; 4-10; 4-22
S.B. 457	Government Affairs 3-25 as BDR; 4-1
S.B. 458	Government Affairs 3-25 as BDR; 4-8; 4-10
S.B. 482	Judiciary 3-31 as BDR Government Affairs 4-15
S.B. 485	Government Affairs 4-15
S.B. 487	Human Resources and Facilities 4-1 as BDR Government Affairs 4-15
S.B. 488	Government Affairs 4-15; 4-22; 4-27; 5-28
S.B. 489	Government Affairs 4-1 as BDR; 5-1; 5-6; 5-28
S.B. 507	Government Affairs 4-3 as BDR; 4-10; 4-24; 4-27
S.B. 508	Government Affairs 4-3 as BDR; 4-24; 5-8
S.B. 511	Government Affairs 4-13
S.B. 513	Government Affairs 4-15
S.B. 518	Government Affairs 4-15; 5-23
S.B. 531	Government Affairs 4-29
S.B. 536	Government Affairs 4-20 jt; 4-28 jt; 5-5 jt; 5-16; 5-18 (exhibit only); 5-27
S.B. 537	Government Affairs 4-20 jt; 4-28 jt; 5-5 jt; 5-16; 5-18 (exhibit only); 5-27

S.B. 550	Government Affairs	4-28 jt (exhibit only); 5-5 jt; 5-16; 5-27
S.B. 559	Government Affairs	5-1
S.B. 560	Government Affairs	4-27; 5-4
S.B. 567	Government Affairs	4-27
S.B. 568	Government Affairs	5-1; 5-16
S.B. 569	Government Affairs	4-27
S.B. 570	Government Affairs	4-27; 5-15
S.B. 571	Government Affairs	4-27
S.B. 586	Government Affairs	4-29
S.B. 597	Government Affairs	4-22 as BDR; 4-29; 5-30
S.B. 598	Government Affairs	4-29
S.B. 601	Government Affairs	5-1
S.B. 602	Government Affairs	5-1
S.B. 606	Government Affairs	5-1; 5-6
S.B. 608	Government Affairs	4-24 as BDR; 5-1
S.B. 613	Government Affairs	4-27 as BDR; 5-4
S.B. 615	Government Affairs	5-4; 5-16
S.B. 633	Government Affairs	5-8
S.B. 638	Government Affairs	5-11; 5-16
S.B. 639	Government Affairs	5-11; 5-18

S.B. 641	Government Affairs	5-11; 5-22
S.B. 646	Government Affairs	5-11
S.B. 652	Government Affairs	5-6 as BDR; 5-18; 5-30
S.B. 655	Government Affairs	5-11; 5-13
S.B. 656	Government Affairs	5-13; 5-18; 5-20
S.B. 662	Government Affairs	5-13; 5-30
S.B. 663	Government Affairs	5-13
S.B. 672	Government Affairs	5-18
S.B. 679	Government Affairs	5-13 as BDR; 5-20
S.B. 680	Government Affairs	5-13 as BDR; 5-20; 5-22
S.B. 681	Government Affairs	5-13 as BDR; 5-20
S.B. 693	Government Affairs	5-15 as BDR; 5-22
S.B. 696	Government Affairs	5-22
S.B. 700	Government Affairs	5-20 as BDR; 5-22
S.B. 705	Government Affairs	5-22 as BDR; 5-25
S.B. 707	Government Affairs	5-27
S.B. 708	Government Affairs	5-29; 6-2
S.B. 709	Government Affairs	5-30
S.C.R. 1	Government Affairs	1-19 as BDR; 1-21; 1-26; 1-28
S.C.R. 16	Government Affairs	3-2

S.C.R. 28	Government Affairs 3-2
S.C.R. 32	Government Affairs 3-4 as BDR Legislative Affairs 3-17 jt; 5-19
S.C.R. 43	Government Affairs 4-27
S.C.R. 53	Government Affairs 5-11
S.C.R. 57	Government Affairs 5-6 as BDR Legislative Affairs 5-19; 5-21
S.C.R. 72	Government Affairs 5-25 as BDR Legislative Affairs 5-28
S.C.R. 76	Government Affairs 6-1
S.J.R. 1	Government Affairs 1-26; 1-28; 4-6
S.J.R. 26	Government Affairs 2-25 as BDR; 3-18; 3-23; 5-11
S.J.R. 29	Government Affairs 3-11 as BDR; 4-10; 4-15
S.J.R. 33	Government Affairs 4-22; 5-16
S.J.R. 34	Government Affairs 5-16
S.J.R. 38	Government Affairs 4-27 as BDR; 5-6 as BDR; 5-11
S.R. 12	Government Affairs 4-15 as BDR; 4-29; 5-6; 5-11